

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida  
Florencita to 711' E'LY; Bubbling Wells Road from Camino  
Campanero to 938' N'LY  
PROJECT NOS. B7-0748 & B7-0749**

**Advertised: March 11, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.49)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2008**

Schedule 1				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC. Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	225.00	450.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk SQFT	3,800	8.00	30,400.00	3.95	15,010.00
4	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	35	10.00	350.00	30.00	1,050.00
5	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	20	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	20	50.00	1,000.00	75.00	1,500.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk LF	700	20.00	14,000.00	20.00	14,000.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	50.00	2,000.00	60.00	2,400.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	250.00	250.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	250.00	250.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	250.00	250.00
		<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-12</b>				<b>68,850.00</b>		<b>43,660.00</b>

Schedule 2				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC. Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk SQFT	4,000	8.00	32,000.00	3.95	15,800.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk LF	25	12.00	300.00	20.00	500.00
16	150390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00
17	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	13	200.00	2,600.00	100.00	1,300.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	750.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	250.00	250.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	250.00	250.00
21	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	250.00	250.00
22	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	70	12.00	840.00	40.00	2,800.00
		<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 13-23</b>				<b>66,040.00</b>		<b>25,300.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>134,890.00</b>		<b>68,960.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida  
Florencita to 711' E'LY; Bubbling Wells Road from Camino  
Campanero to 938' N'LY  
PROJECT NOS. B7-0748 & B7-0749**

**Advertised: March 11, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.49)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2008**

Schedule 1					CONTRERAS CONSTRUCTION CO. Indio, CA 92201		DONALD R. HART Norco, CA 92860	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk EA	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
2	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk SQFT	3,800	5.35	20,330.00	5.10	19,380.00
4	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	35	15.00	525.00	42.86	1,500.10
5	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	20	140.00	2,800.00	180.00	3,600.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	20	63.00	1,260.00	90.00	1,800.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk LF	700	28.00	19,600.00	29.00	20,300.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk EA	2	1,755.00	3,510.00	750.00	1,500.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	30.00	1,200.00	75.00	3,000.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-12</b>						<b>53,375.00</b>		<b>57,700.10</b>

Schedule 2					CONTRERAS CONSTRUCTION CO. Indio, CA 92201		DONALD R. HART Norco, CA 92860	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk SQFT	4,000	5.35	21,400.00	5.10	20,400.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk EA	1	1,755.00	1,755.00	750.00	750.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk LF	25	28.00	700.00	60.00	1,500.00
16	150390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
17	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	13	100.00	1,300.00	100.00	1,300.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
21	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
22	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk EA	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
23	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	70	28.00	1,960.00	65.00	4,550.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 13-23</b>						<b>32,265.00</b>		<b>35,800.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>						<b>85,640.00</b>		<b>93,500.10</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida  
Florencita to 711' E'LY; Bubbling Wells Road from Camino  
Campanero to 938' N'LY  
PROJECT NOS. B7-0748 & B7-0749**

**Advertised: March 11, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.49)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2008**

Schedule 1					SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION Irvine, CA 92602		INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. San Bernardino, CA 92423	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk SQFT	3,800	5.00	19,000.00	4.25	16,150.00
4	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	35	50.00	1,750.00	29.00	1,015.00
5	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A	TON	20	300.00	6,000.00	325.00	6,500.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	20	50.00	1,000.00	75.00	1,500.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk LF	700	30.00	21,000.00	26.00	18,200.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00	38.00	1,520.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-12</b>						<b>61,050.00</b>		<b>59,685.00</b>

Schedule 2					SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION Irvine, CA 92602		INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. San Bernardino, CA 92423	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk SQFT	4,000	5.00	20,000.00	4.25	17,000.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	<b>3,000.00</b>	3,000.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk LF	25	30.00	750.00	<b>26.00</b>	650.00
16	150390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00
17	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	13	100.00	1,300.00	250.00	3,250.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)	LF	70	20.00	1,400.00	29.00	2,030.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 13-23</b>						<b>32,750.00</b>		<b>37,730.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>						<b>93,800.00</b>		<b>97,415.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	------------------	--	------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida  
Florencita to 711' E'LY; Bubbling Wells Road from Camino  
Campanero to 938' N'LY  
PROJECT NOS. B7-0748 & B7-0749**

**Advertised: March 11, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.49)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2008**

Schedule 1						SIMON CONTRACTING Indio, CA 92202		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk	EA	1	1,425.00	1,425.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
2	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	2	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk	SQFT	3,800	4.75	18,050.00	5.10	19,380.00
4	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	35	24.00	840.00	35.00	1,225.00
5	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A		TON	20	300.00	6,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	20	230.00	4,600.00	45.00	900.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk	LF	700	30.50	21,350.00	30.00	21,000.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	40	118.00	4,720.00	75.00	3,000.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	1,775.00	1,775.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	2,950.00	2,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	665.00	665.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-12</b>							<b>66,175.00</b>		<b>69,355.00</b>

Schedule 2						SIMON CONTRACTING Indio, CA 92202		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk	SQFT	4,000	4.75	19,000.00	5.10	20,400.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk	LF	25	30.50	762.50	30.00	750.00
16	150390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	2	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
17	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	13	100.00	1,300.00	250.00	3,250.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	1,775.00	1,775.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	1,930.00	1,930.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	665.00	665.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk	EA	1	1,425.00	1,425.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
23	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)		LF	70	34.00	2,380.00	18.00	1,260.00
<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 13-23</b>							<b>34,937.50</b>		<b>47,010.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>							<b>101,112.50</b>		<b>116,365.00</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida  
Florencita to 711' E'LY; Bubbling Wells Road from Camino  
Campanero to 938' N'LY  
PROJECT NOS. B7-0748 & B7-0749**

**Advertised: March 11, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.49)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2008**

Schedule 1					ASAP GENERAL ENGINEERING Perris, CA 92571			ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
2	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk	SQFT	3,800	7.00	26,600.00	6.00	22,800.00
4	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	35	10.00	350.00	50.00	1,750.00
5	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A		TON	20	110.00	2,200.00	250.00	5,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	20	70.00	1,400.00	250.00	5,000.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk	LF	700	30.00	21,000.00	35.00	24,500.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	40	50.00	2,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
		<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>							
		<b>ITEMS 1-12</b>					<b>69,450.00</b>		<b>86,850.00</b>

Schedule 2					ASAP GENERAL ENGINEERING Perris, CA 92571			ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk	SQFT	4,000	7.00	28,000.00	6.00	24,000.00
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk	LF	25	30.00	750.00	<b>35.00</b>	875.00
16	150390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	2	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
17	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	13	100.00	1,300.00	200.00	2,600.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
23	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)		LF	70	42.86	3,000.20	50.00	3,500.00
		<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>							
		<b>ITEMS 13-23</b>					<b>53,950.20</b>		<b>53,875.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>							
		<b>ITEMS 1-23</b>					<b>123,400.20</b>		<b>140,725.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida  
Florencita to 711' E'LY; Bubbling Wells Road from Camino  
Campanero to 938' N'LY  
PROJECT NOS. B7-0748 & B7-0749**

**Advertised: March 11, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.49)  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2008**

Schedule 1						S. PARKER ENGINEERING, INC. Costa Mesa, CA 92626			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		
2	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		EA	2	200.00	400.00		
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk	SQFT	3,800	12.00	45,600.00		
4	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	35	50.00	1,750.00		
5	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE A		TON	20	200.00	4,000.00		
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE		CY	20	40.00	800.00		
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk	LF	700	60.00	42,000.00		
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk	EA	2	<b>3,000.00</b>	6,000.00		
9	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		CY	40	100.00	4,000.00		
10	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
11	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
		<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>							
		<b>ITEMS 1-12</b>					<b>114,350.00</b>		

Schedule 2						S. PARKER ENGINEERING, INC. Costa Mesa, CA 92626			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	Lk	SQFT	4,000	12.00	48,000.00		
14	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	Lk	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
15	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	Lk	LF	25	60.00	1,500.00		
16	150390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	2	200.00	400.00		
17	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	13	200.00	2,600.00		
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
21	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
22	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	Lk	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		
23	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)		LF	70	60.00	4,200.00		
		<b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>							
		<b>ITEMS 13-23</b>					<b>71,500.00</b>		

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>							
		<b>ITEMS 1-23</b>					<b>185,850.00</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Sidewalk Project on Camino Campanero from Avenida Florencita to 711' E'LY  
Sidewalk Project on Bubbling Wells Road from Camino Campanero to 938' N'LY

**Project Nos.:** Camino Campanero- B7-0748  
Bubbling Wells Road- B7-0749

**Apparent Low Bidder:** Belaire-West Landscape

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Larry Jacinto Cons	Item #7, Curb and Gutter